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DEMOLITION PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. DEMOLITION CONSISTS OF THE COMPLETE DISASSEMBLING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OFF- SITE
OF PORTIONS OF THE EXISTING BUILDING AS INDICATED.

2. 1F HAZARDOUS MATERIAL {LEAD PAINT, ETC.) OR MATERIALS SUSPECTED OF CONTAINING
ASBESTOS ARE ENCOUNTERED DURING THE DEMOLITION WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER MMEDIATELY. ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIAL SHALL BE

REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF BY THE OWNER,

3. CONDIFIONS OF STRUCTURES: THE CWNER AND ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACTUAL i :
CONDITION OF STRUCTURES TO-BE DEMOLISHED. 4 . :h

A, CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION, FOR BIDDING PURPOSES WILL BE MAINTAINED

BY THE OWNER IN SO FAR AS PRACTICAL. i 9
B. THE OWNER WiLL REMOVE DESIRED [TEMS, NOT SCHEDULED OR SELECTED TO BE ' JJ \ [

SALVAGED BY THE CONTRACTOR, FROM THE BUILDING PRIOR TO START OF DEMOLITION.

4. SALVAGING

A THE OWNER SHALL DETERMINE WHICH ITEMS ARE TO BE REMOVED BY THIS CONTRACTOR
AND TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER TO BE REINSTALLED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
INQUIRE AT BID TIME WHICH ITEMS SHOULD BE INCLUDED.

B. OTHER ITEMS TO BE REMOVED SHALL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL
BE DISPOSED OF OFF-GITE.

5. STORAGE OR SALE OF REMOVED ITEMS AND MATERIALS WH.L NOT BE PERMITTED ON THE OWNER'S PROPERTY.
6. UTILITIES SHALL BE DISCONNECTED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRICR TO THE START OF DEMOLITION.

7. PROVIDE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR SHORING, BRACING OR SUPPQORT TO PREVENT MOVEMENT OR
SETTLEMENT OR COLLAPSE OF STRUCTURES TO BE DEMOLISHED AND ADJACENT FACILITIES TO REMAIN AS REQUIRED.

8. BUILDING DEMOLITION: DEMOLISH THOSE PORTIONS OF THE EXISTING BUILDING DENOTED ON THE i i T3 [T T T T T T T T T T T e T
DRAWINGS AS BEING TOTALLY DEMOLISHED. USE SUCH METHODS AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE it i _ ; EXTENT OF _/ i
: ry

architects

courtemanche

i

WORK WITHIN THE LIMITATIONS OF GOVERNING REGULATIONS.

| _ ./~ CARPET REMOVAL
A. PROCEED WITH DEMOLITION IN A SYSTEMATIC MANNER FROM THE TOP OF THE STRUCTURE TO THE GROUND. 1 | /
B. DEMOLISH CONCRETE AND MASONRY IN SMALL SECTIONS. ! 1 = e
C. LOCATE DEMOLITION EQUIPMENT THROUGHOUT THE STRUCTURE AND REMOVE MATERIALS ’ !
SO AS TO NOT IMPOSE EXCESSIVE WALLS TO SUPPORTING WALLS, FLOOR, OR FRAMING.
D. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE TO ADJACENT AREAS AS A RESULT OF
DEMOLITION WORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
9. DISPOSAL OF DEMOLISHED MATERIAL

A. STORAGE OF REMOVED MATERIALS ON THE BITE WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.

i

i

B. REMOVE AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF OFF-SITE METAL ITEMS, DEBRIS, RUBBISH AND OTHER MATERIALS i g
RESULTING FROM DEMOLITION OPERATIONS AT CONTRACTOR EXPENSE. ik |

i

!

}

!
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THE BUILDING DUMPSTER SHALL NOT BE USED.
0. PROTECT FROM DAMAGE, WHEN AND AS DIRECTED, EXISTING FINISH WORK THAT IS 70O REMAIN

C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A DUMPSTER FOR DEMOLISHED ITEMS. ‘ "ﬂ\

41"7‘1 3! _411

N PLACE AND BECOME EXPOSED DURING DEMOLITION OPERATIONS.

I S L
ey

11, PROVIDE TEMPORARY WEATHER PROTECTION DURING INTERVALS BETWEEN DEMOLITION AND . E @
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION ON EXTERIOR SURFACES, AND INSTALLATION OF NEW CONSTRUCTION
TO INSURE THAT NO WATER LEAKAGE OR DAMAGE OCCURS TO STRUCTURE
OF INTERIOR AREAS OF EXISTING BUILDING.

<

12. UTILITY SERVICES: MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING UTILITIES NOT INDICATED TO BE DEMOLISHED, KEEP IN SERVICE, AND PROTECT
AGAINST DAMAGE DURING DEMOLITION OPERATIONS. COORDINATE WITH. THE QWNER.
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE CARE TO ENSURE THAT ALL ELECTRICAL POWER IS TURNED OFF PRIOR TO DEMOLITION
OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS. ALL WIRING SHALL BE PROPERLY TERMINATED TO COMPLY
W/ APPLICABLE CODES AND AVOID UNSAFE CONDITIONS.

13. TRAFFIC: CONDUCT DEMOLITION OPERATIONS AND THE REMOVAL OF DEBRIS TO ENSURE MINIMUM
INTERFERENCE WITH ROADS, STREETS, WALKS, AND OTHER ADJACENT OCCUPIED OR USED FACILITIES,

EXTENTOF /—\ |
— CARPET REMOVAL { 8 ) |
REMOVE WALL IN THIS mu_,‘j @ | ;

i y Il | AREA TO ACCOMODATE = 1 ;
: § i NEW 8-0" H. HEADER @ \ ] HK
Eoll el e i il iiosd i 1 g e

AREAS OF BUILDING, PROVIDE MINIMUM 72 HOURS ADVANCE NOTICE TO OWNER IF SHUTDOWN OF
SERVICE 13 NECESSARY DURING CHANGEOVER.

B. IF UNANTICIPATED, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, OR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS WHICH CONFLICT WITH INTENDED
FUNCTION OR DESIGN ARE ENCOUNTERED, INVESTIGATE AND ACCESS BOTH NATURE AND EXTENT OF THE
CONFLICT. SUBMIT REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT IN WRITTEN, ACCURATE DETAHL. PENDING RECEIFT OF
DIRECTIVE FROM ARCHITECT, REARRANGE SELECTIVE DEMOLITION SCHEDULE AS NECESSARY TO
CONTINUE OVERALL JOB PROGRESS WITHOUT DELAY.

A, DO NOT CLOSE OR OBSTRUCT STREETS, WALKS AND OTHER ADJACENT OGCCUPIED OR USED FACILITIES It 5 - : i I
WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. PROVIDE ALTERNATE ROUTES | i { [ oy
AROUND CLOSED OR OBSTRUCTED TRAFFIC WAYS IF REQUIRED BY GOVERNING REGULATIONS. _ 1 i f ! i i ‘
14, CEASE OPERATIONS AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND QWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDNATELY i ; i It \® fﬁi =1
iF SAFETY OF STRUCTURE APREARS TO BE ENDANGERED. TAKE PRECAUTIONS TO SUPPORT STRUCTURE i 44 { -~ v
UNTIL DETERMINATION IS MADE FOR CONTINUING OPERATIONS. o , i -
15. COVER AND PROTECT EQUIPMENT, AND FIXTURES TO REMAIN FROM SOILING OR DAMAGE WHEN DEMOLITION {3 @ li
WORK IS PERFORMED IN ROOMS OR AREAS FROM WHICH SUCH ITEMS HAVE NOT BEEN REMOVED. I
16. LOCATE, IDENTIFY, STUB -OFF, AND DISCONNECT UTILITY SERVICES THAT ARE NOT INDICATED TO REMAIN, - . I N
P : f
A. PROVIDE BYPASS CONNECTIONS AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF SERVICE TO BE GCCUPIED i 3 : j
i
E 4
L
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17. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE TEMPORARY SAFE STORAGE WITH OWNER.
18, DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT INTERFERE WITH RUILDING AND OTHER TENANT DPERATIONS.

COIMMISSION 99010

INOCINoNADT T dwa, V2N E0ET 104143 AN, rpeuer

REMOVE EXISTING FIRE ALARM DEVICE AND STORE FOR
FUTURE REUSE. @ REMOVE ALL REST ROOM ACCESSORIES & FIXTURES

REMOVE EXISTING EXIT/ EMERGENCY LIGHT.

19. ALL BUILDING LIFE SAFETY EQUIPMENT, | E. FIRE SPRINKLERS, FIRE ALARMS, ETC. SHALL REMAIN FULLY OPERATIONAL | : | | date
DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION, 1 | | alcs 01-20-10
20. ALL PLUMBING LINES BEING REMOVED SHALL RECEIVE SHUT OFF VALVE AND BE CAPPED. T Tate
VENTS SHALL BE CAPPED AND SEALED OFF ON ROOF. | -4 | revision aale
24, REMOVE EACH ITEM SHOWN WITH DASHED LINES ON THIS DRAWING WHETHER OR NOT EACH ITEM IS SPECIFICALLY N
NOTED TO BE REMOVED. noG. /o
22, AFTER THE DEMOLITION OF MATERIALS, THE RESULTING EXPOSED SURFACE SHALL BE SMOOTH AND FLUSH WITH
EXISTING CONDITIONS. /N
23. MAINTAIN THE EGRESS REQUIRED IN ALL AREAS PER ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS DURING CONSTRUCTION. O 1 DEMOLI’TION PLAN / \
24, ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION PROCEDURES SHALL COMPLY Wi NFPA 241, P— /:
ot o o e e o e EXISTING TO BE REMOVED. -7 REMOVE EXISTING RETURN AND SUPPLY GRILLES AND /N
Pl e o DISCONNECT DUGTWORK FROM GRILLES AND LEAVE
AN \;/ | EXISTING DOORS TO BE REMOVED. SUSPENDED FOR FUTURE REUSE PER MECHANICAL PLANS. /\
4 L4
Pt 5 @ REMOVE EXISTING REFRIGERATOR
EXISTING STUD WALL TO REMAIN, A
CITYTITTITITITIT  EXISTING MASONRY WALL TO REMAN. REMOVE EXISTING TOILET PARTITION
@ REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE.
(SEE A1.1 FOR RELOCATED DOORS) _ @ ?5&“35?5&‘;8@?@ EECURETY CAMERA AND STORE /N
\?_/ REMOVE EXISTING BUILT-IN CASEWORK AND SHELVING. @ REMOVE EXISTING SWITCHES AND OUTLETS AND d}‘aﬂfiﬂ )
°/ TERMINATE WIRING AND CIRCUITS FOR FUTURE REUSE. 5
(3 REMOVEEXISTING FLOOR FINISH. @ CUT OPENING IN ROOF TO ACCOMODATE ROOF FAN.
COORDINATE OPENING SIZE WITH MANUFACTURER. .
@ REMOVE EXISTING CEILING/ SOFFIT AS REQD. (SEE MECHANICAL PLANS & STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR
@ REMOVE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES AND CAP ADDITIONAL INFORMATION) oht 9009
°/ UTILITIES @ LOCATIONS NOT BEING REUSED. (18  RELOCATE EXISTING MINI SPLIT SYSTEM TO ROOM 103, copyright :
6 )  REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW, -
Q REMOVE EXISTING SERVER & RELOCATED EQUIPMENT TO B —————
(7 REMOVE EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND STORE ROOM 103, INCLUSIVE OF THE DESIGN ARE COPYRIGHTED .
FOR FUTURE REUSE. @9 RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE TO LOGATION SHOWN AND PROFRIETARY. THE ARCHITECT SHALL USE
_ _ /' CONSHEET LS1.1 L SAID COPYRIGHT. ANY LBE NOT AUTHORIZED
REMOVE FURNITURE i 5}\ RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO LOCATION | IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT 19 PROMIBITED.
< / SHOWN ON SHEETLS1.1
@ REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES RENOVE EXISTING WALL TLE

René Tercilla AIA, REFP
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// /ﬂ . EXIST. 1 HOUR RATED WALL ﬂ}
. F T 1 : ; f wd |5 ] t .l 1 i f ; 4 ¥ ;] AL I $ i [ } #_ __‘ S b 1 ]
BUILDING CODE INFORMATION ] = LS - e oot o _— |
{BASED ON FBC 2007 W 2000 SUPPLEMENTS) : EXIST. HORN & STROBE “-@m 13{1 AL v
OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE CFFICE OFFICE EXIST. FA. N EXIST, F.E.C.OFFICE T
120 21 12 123 24 125 PULL STATION - 127 ;
| OFFICE OFFICE
DESIGN: / \ 178{180) ! 218 219
EXISTING ONE STORY BUILDING % i & il ! s —————| ; N
TYPE #§ B CONSTRUCTION 7" i
CORR, : =
UNSPRINKLERED 1 008 EXIST. FEL: i OFFICE %4
LEVEL OF ALTERATION PER EXISTING BUILDING CODE: LEVEL 2 ! WORK AREA i 216 o
— . 12 - i L
: . T e e o o e e OFFICE : ~F
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: BUSINESS - GROUP B J w e = ey T i T e 128 i e —— ] —
TOTAL BUILDING GCCUPANT LOAD: 20,125 SF / 160 = 201 OCCUPANTS [ N g Cob i { i exisT FEC— L QW o =
! I (I | LUNCH ROOM RR. ; S o
QFFICE OFFICE | E‘i F i i 1 R I J 130 ; 'Q E\'J) “?5
LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM: 19 1 T S ﬁ" TN e e {)"" kN ‘“’1{ I . QX
Emergency Lighting and Exit Signs 5 . ] i H E @ I ! 1 i HORN & s N
) . Yes Lo — ! | i : y | § y Q 3 Ly
izre‘Alarn's and Smoke Detection Systems Yes o g %gu_« ol m%m s E~ - _ﬁm e mgw s Ew» - mi‘[ OFFICE | OFFICE STROBE Q LNy el
anic Hardware 2 § ; ; ; ; ‘ ; ‘ | = =%
Yes L No T U S T SR A . _ 128 o0
| RN —- o ; N e M_X— J S = r~
EXIT REQUIREMENTS: OFFICE | *ii I 5 R ?; E5
Dead end limit-maximurn condition 20 Feet ) e — | ;E [ I [ & % ) = =
istance fo.exit-maximum.condit : - b | ‘ i _ o
Trave! distance to.exit-maximum.condition 20 Feet OFFICE EL; o iE 1; s! g 11 j ; Ei ﬁ Cgéf& OFFICE ; OFFICE | *:."’5 v
7 === = ” - = e 24 BREAK ROOH 2 = Z 2.4
EXIST.FEC. ; NEWTHOURRATEDWALL . i of ;;; o
i ‘ s ;z SEE WALL TYPE W1 ON SHEET A3.1 e SE— o i Q e @
T s | Y S (o g ey At gy gt e g e [ g oo e e o ] N g,ﬁ -
[ L}‘ H '—'ﬁ""!ﬂ‘" R T T R T R R T R I T I R e R me Ter W e R "i:‘l J , /" Emm._.m % 1 e
i “"%MWT““WW_MW"FWW”"EWW e pins Bl e linc Eﬁ-} s ~=ais ™ c'dgg
| g I 1 S T % EXIST. F P
OFFLC . ! | i | | 3 3 | | i HORN & g -
FFICE OFFICE ‘ | i : - e = | STROBE s
- 1 ! | | i Be A e
LIFE SAFETY NOTES OFFICE - 1" ”4 Iy b b j} ek e b [?/ RELOCATED B
" ! EXIST-HORN b I =
i ’ & STROBE CONFERETICE ROOM 7 /TG : i E_ pont &=
| i ' OFFICE & 7
1. OCCUPANCY TYPE SHALL BE "BUSINESS" I e e B - I . f 22 T s
N - o | { T I r o ; =t 2
2. FIRE STOPPING AND DRAFT STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ANY -l Lo T ; | | i | % % =1 [ 3 ,_"8
CONCEALED SPACE IN WHICH EXPOSED MATERIAL HAS A FLAME- : b i | | g ! L o _ o
‘ | OFFICE OFFICE T oo e e % s e e e e [ ; ; : e . =
SPREAD RATING LESS THAN CLASS-A, | E o i 1) z ! | ; ; _ Y | ] S ! =
[ | ] ’ ! i = |
RATED ASSEMBLIES S - Y | | | | ? E E lg JT & BxsT.FEC o \ =
B ; y i ] Lo e e e e e - ] ”
3. FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES SHALL EXTEND FULLY FROM THE | T [ T bpaEN OFFICE | ] \ D ! ) RECEPTION 178(180) 1 &
FLOOR TO THE STRUCTURE & DECK ABOVE, ALL PENETRATIONS OF e e ] Pi | ; ! ; Coa ) | , VESTIBULE L b7c - =
RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED PER NFPA 101, BY FIRE 4l 178{360) & e : ‘ : : ' 207 I e EXIST
DAMPERS, SLEEVES OR FIRE CAULKING BY A U.L. APPROVED METHOD. &—p l e }*ﬁ B B i *AJ EXIST. FEC,—, L ngR. HORN &
XIST. FA. I | : TEET ! ® == STORAGE
4, PROVIDE FIRE CAULKING AT ALL PIPE, DUCTWORK, STRUCTURAL STEEL @ /E _ + Ik | | | | i | : , . I b o  STROBE |l
AND METAL JOIST PENETRATION OF FIRE-RATED WALLS. PULL STATION TRAVEL DISTANCE {144-0') 3 i b | R T —— I —— J // L : N =
5. BUILDING EXIT DOORS REQUIRED BY CODE SHALL HAVE PANIC DEVICES - EXIST, HORN & STROBE P Tt | ; | ; | ; | n VFBJ ;\.4 —
AND SWING IN THE DIREGTION OF EGRESS. f ; (1 ! ! | i : ! >
& ; ~EXIST, FEC. W AR T —— L | L igg@i‘f o BREAK ROOM Lo . o =
—iﬂ L | s ! F" T ; N 211 STORAGE E‘ b o
REQUIREMENTS - =2 - | | . ; L | B ®) -
T o : | ; i i r i SERVER ROOM : : 25 _ e — O
6. ALL CORRIDORS AND NORMALLY OCCUPIED ROOMS il }* o ] F ] | 205 /J Oﬁfxs . - o
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH EMERGENCY LIGHTING. il 3 ; . 7l * EXIST.FE~ A K 7
| STORAGE OFFICE 0 i [ | | | | | | | 15| | < 2o NS
7. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PLACED AT INTERVAL NOT EXCEEDING A it 108 J i L I L L @ L I O ﬁf [y
TRAVEL DISTANCE OF 75" o : {
EXIST.FEL. 1 GFZ’;‘F ("] MODIFIED 1 HOUR RATED WALL | ] N ] o Z 2l SR
8, APPROVED AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WITH MANUAL OPERATION 11 - SEE WALL TYPE W4 ON SHEET A34 l 2 . > m
g, CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE COMPLETED CONTRACTOR'S INSTALLATION 11 B ———— y — - o <
AFFIDAVITICERTIFICATION FORM PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF : 11 T B . « e » | O 2 t £
NFPA 24-06-0-2. ,‘ OFFICE 1 | , | qf 7 - =" i OPEN OFFICE STORAGE OFFICE ¢ > =
| e 11 . | | (81 [NEW 1 HOUR RATED WAL i EXIST. 1 HOUR RATED WALL m i s , 7 &)
i e | E | (B SEEWALLTYPEW! ONSHEETAST | ¢ :
| i | | | ; : OFFICE \ / or 2
I 11 OFFICE | i b el 100 i§ | s
o R N 1) 11 - =
| il | | | | 2% 1 | - . — = <
: | % i Y/ S b i Z. m al
i _ s X 1l ol | BREAKR <€< = -
! uiliadiodbivetivie | mediusdioniionl suilluselios Susdiandi it 2 2 ; 978
LIFE SAFETY SYMBOLS LEGEND e e A | P 4 o 3
1 18 X RELOCATED . B s OFFICE 4 o
MODIFIED 1 HOUR RATED WALL CORR. EMERGENGY ® il il S CORR. 2% = ) O
ONE HOUR FIRE RATED WALL. ALL OPENINGS AND SEE WALL TYPE W4 ON SHEET A3 1 004 LIGHT IR : 602 = o
o e e VMECHANICAL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED TO _ o N T : ; L i o
MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE FIRE RATING FOR it B : e 0N | - A
THE WALL. REFER TO WALL TYPES FOR DETAILS. —H [ “'“} * o) &0
CLOSE/SEAL ALL EXISTING OPENINGS NOT BEING USED. ExisT FAPULL 1R -
VERIFY CONDITION OF ALL EXISTING FIRE RATED _ RECEPTION STATION,HORN {11 240 t
WALLS PRIOR TO BID, ! M &STROBE——  i¥| : | s
OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE CONFERENCE ROOM = ExiST FECN\ 141 i i OFFICE OFFICE commssion 29010
P -——§ PRIMARY MEANS OF EGRESS 105 104 _ 103 102 NN T 232 21
e [p A f:’ 178(360) i date: 01-20-10
&3 EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT i ® = le ] —
e . : {1} e [ 3 5 : 5 =_—— - 5 ; [T : : (11 : ; : {1} st ; revision date
= FIRE EXTINGUISHER & CABINET J\ ; ;
- ! i nao. A
CF; WALL HUNG FIRE EXTINGUISHER i i
i i /N
DOOR FIRE RATING IN MINUTES . N .
01 LIFE SAFETY PLAN /N
[ OCCUPANT LOAD | SCALE: 1/8"10" /\
XXX S
———— OPENING EGRESS CAPACITY /N
- EMERGENCY LIGHTS A
%l EMERGENCY LIGHTS A
AN
@ FIRE ALARM HORN / STROBE .
drawing
F FIRE PULL FIRE ALARM . LS ] ]
L.
PROVIDE STENCILING ON WALLS ABOVE CEILING FOR PROTECTED ;
WALLS STATING 'FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER, PROTECT : . _ copyright 2009
ALl OPENINGS'{TYPICAL FOR ALL RATED PARTITIONS)
THE CONTENTS O THESE DOCUMENTS,

INCLUSIVE OF THE DESIGN ARE COPYRIGHTED
AND PROPRIETARY, THE ARCHITECT SHALL USE
ALL LEGAL AVENUED AVALABLE TO PROTECT

SAD COPYRIGHT, ANY USE NOT AUTHORIZED
N WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT 15 PROHIBITED.
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FINISH SCHEDULE revision date
ROOME | ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING CLNG. HGT. REMARKS no. /\
100 OFFICE CARPET 4 VINYL GWB/PAINTED | EXISTING EXISTING REPAIR EXiSTING FINISHES AS REQD O 1 FLO OR PIM \
101-431 | EXISTING TO REMAIN . . - . - ISR L
1% VESTIBULE VOT £ VINYL GWBJ/PAINTED | EXISTING EXISTING A
200 LOBBY EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING |he i el E e S AT EH EXISTING i
201 OPEN OFFICE EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING  |REPAIR EXISTING FINISHES AS REQ'D
202 OPEN OFFICE | CARPET 4"CARPET | GWB/PANTED |EXISTING | Existne &
203 OFFICE CARPET FCARPET | GWBJ/PAINTED |EXSSTING EXISTING  |REPAIR EXISTING FINISHES AS REQID '
T
204 | OFFICE CARPET #CARPET | GWBIPANTED |EXISTING EXISTING  |REPAIR EXISTING FINISHES AS REQD DOOR SCHEDULF GENERAL NOTES A
205 SERVER ROOM veT 4" VINYL GWB/PAINTED |EXISTING EXISTING DOOR FRAME S | /\
206 CONFERENCE ROOM CARPET 4" CARPET GWBJPANTED | EXISTING EXISTING OPENING . DETAILS HARDWARE REMARKS ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CURRENT WALL LEGEND .
207 I VesTiuLE veT 4 VINYL GWBJPANTED | EXISTING EXISTING | NOMBER o || TPE LA TP o | e [ s | SO - LOGAL AND APPLIGABLE CODES | /N
208 MENS RESTROOM TILE TILE S — :;ST::G EXISTING  |EPOXY PAINT, 56" TILE WAINSCOT o SOOI WOOD L A LM | F1 | DUAST]0SAST] 003 RELOGATED DOOR & FRAVE REGUIREMENTS AND REGULATIONS OF THE LOGAL JURISE R e TONORRELL
| | TLEcwe. | , o e i Twoon | A | A | R oanar| oska 1] 08RG . T RELOCATED DOOR'S FRAVE REQUIREMENTS AND REGULATIONS OF THE LOCAL JURISDICTIONS. sy EXISTING WALL drawing
209 WOMENS RESTRGOM - TILE ThE TILE/GWB/PAINTED | EXISTING EXISTING | EPOXY PAINT, 56" TILE WAINSCOT G LT v BN B R R AT vt v L SR TED OO & FRANE i};ggf; §f§§$§i ggggg&@ gg,:}k Sg ES\?E%E gg}gﬁﬁmy Cmrzzzzz. MODIFIED WALL
210 WOMENS RESTROOM TILE TIE TILE/GW.B./PAINTED | EXISTING EXISTING  |EPOXY PAINT, 56" TILE WAINSCOT PRy WOoD RELOCATED DOOR & FRAME
211 BREAK ROOM TILE ThE GMWBIPAINTED |EXISTING EXISTING  |EPOXY PAINT 05 30" 70" x 1 34" WOOD | A | HM. | F1 | O4/A3.1| OS/A34| G6IA3A 45MIN. | PROVIDE CLOSER & ADA THRESHOLD SHALL BE PROMPTLY REPAIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO THE
22 | OFFICE CARPET | #CARPET | GWB/PANTED |EXISTNG | EXISTING  |REPAIR EXISTING FINISHES AS REQD | 06 30 X 70" d 34" WOOD | A | MM | F1 | O4ASA| 0531 0B/AGA RELOCATED DOOR & FRAME ORIGINAL CONDITION copyright 2009
213232 EXISTING TO REMAIN . . - ] - o7 30 x 10t x 1 3 wooD | A HM. T OF1 | 04/A3.11 05/A3.Y) 06/A31 RELOCATED DOOR & FRAME g@ﬁ?&% ?ggiﬂﬁéﬁgﬁmg”\? E%?giﬁfégg %:gl-é §§§§g§gi}\i 5
Ay T4Y A" : HM. 1 THE CONTENTS OF THESE DOCUMENTS,
001 | CORRIDOR | EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTNG | EXSTING  |REPAIR EXISTING FINISHES AS REQD gz Z"g x ; 2 X : z‘: xggg | A o F1_ | O4A31] GSIA3.1} O6IAS.Y ‘:Eﬁiig ggg: z :ﬁ; THEIR COMPATIRBILITY WITH THE NEW CONSTRUCTION, THE INCLUSIVE OF THE DEGIEN MRS EOMRGHTED
0 % 707 % 1 YA A . F1 O4/A3.11 OB/A31] 06/AS.1 L AND PROPRIFTARY. THE ARCHITECT SHALL USE
002007 | EXISTING CORRIDORS EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING EXISTING o YTy ETn woob T T W T e T oama oot o RELOGATED EXIST LOBEY DOOR & FRAVE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES B COPRIEHT Ry DSE NOT ATHOREED
FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES: SXIT : /A3.1 05A3.T| OBIAS. : ALL WOOD USED N RATED PARTITION CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE FIRE Gl A LR NOT ATTCRIZED
B 70 B SELECTED BY OWNER AN INSTALLED BY CONTRAGTOR - R Y OV e WOOD | A | HM. | F1 | D4/A31] O51A3.1| 06/A3.1 RELOCATED DOOR & FRAME RETARDANT TREATED \
2. CONFIRM ALL FINISH MATERIALS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, FLOORING, WALL BASE, CABINETRY, ETC. 12 30" X 70" x 1 34" WOOD | A | WM. | Ff | 04/A34]| 0S/A31 ]| 06/A31 RELOCATED DOOR & FRAME REFER TO SHEET A3.1 FOR PARTITION TYPES, TYPICAL.
3. PAINT TO BE APPLIED AS FOLLOWS: ONE (1) COAT OF PRIMER AND TWO (2) COATS OF FINISH PAINT. | EX EXISTING TO REMAIN
4. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TRANSITION STRIPS AT THE CENTER OF DOOR OPENINGS WHERE DIFFERING FLOORING MATERIALS MEET AND AT AREAS : . - ] - - i - REVIEW FINAL LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
OF DIFFERING FLOORING MATERIALS WHERE DOORS DO NOT EXIST. DOOR HARDWARE SETS: WITH FIRE MARSHALL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
5. REPAIR ALL DAMAGED FINISHES TO MATY TING.,
& PROVIDE #5500 bER SOUARE FOOT MAT CRAL ALLOWANCE FORTLE. TILE TO BE INSTALLED OVER THIN SET 1. RE-USE EXIST. DOORS & HARDWARE WHERE POSSIBLE, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PLACED AT INTERVALS NOT
7. PROVIDE A $20.00 PER YARD ALLOWANCE FOR CARPET. 2. REFINISH RELOCATED DOORS AS REQ'D TO MATCH EXIST. EXCEEDING A TRAVEL DISTANCE OF 75
8. VCT TO BE ARMSTRONG STANDARD EXCELON 3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DOCR HARDWARE REGUIREMENTS W/ OWNER PRIOR TO BID. |
René Tercilla AlA, REFP
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01 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN A
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" :
7 x 7 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL
CEILING NOTES CEILING W/ GRID A
1. EXISTING CEIING & GRID SHALL REMAIN 2 x &' LAY-AN ACOUSTICAL
2. REMOVE & REPLACE GRID & TILE AS REQD TO CEILING Wi GRID
ACCOMODATE NEW WALL, ECT. -
y 3. TRIM & ADJUST EXIST CEILING GRID AS REQ'D TO || Eo] oDt e drawing
™ ACCOMODATE NEW FULL HEIGHT WALLS.
EXISTING WALL 4. PROVIDE GRID ANGLE WHERE EXISTING GRID IS o1 EXISTING 24'vdg"
EXISTING CEILING TILE I .
p— L [‘ N BEING INTERUPTED BY NEW WALLS. | FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
CLG. HT, _
EISTING CELING TLE. — ~ 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD o RECESSED CEILING FIXTURE | copyright 9009
B0 AFF. 7 EMERGENGY EXIT LIGHT
CORNER BEAD (TYR} ~ B.O. SOFFIT THCE cgm&ms OF THESE DOCUMENTS,
I | § o OINCLUSIVE OF THE DESIGN ARE COPYRIGHTED
| NOTE: REPAIR & MATCH ALL EXISTING FINISHES | @ EXHAUST FAN Am‘gaomm%. THE ARCHTECT SHALL USE
ALL LEGAL AVENUIES LADLE T PROTE
N WRITING BY THE ARCHITECY (5 PROMIBITED.
T : N NEW FIXTURE
02 CEILING HEADER
SCALE: 1/2" = 1=0" REFER TO MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

René Tercilla AIA, REFP
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NOTE: SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ALL FINISHES ON WALLS & CEILINGS.
_ " ULAPPROVED HEAD OF WALL DETAIL
UL APPROVED HEAD OF WALL DETAIL s 1LAYER TYPE 'X' 58" GWB,
/ new  UNMIL STUDS — 4 ¢ BOTH SIDES ON 3 58" MTL.
, | TO BOTTOM OF -, STUDS @ 16" O.C.
WALL TYPE NOTES CEILING f ROOFBECK 4 b
- , RUNMTL. STUDS (SEE FIN. SCHEDULE) _ | 5 . . f;[ SEEURITY
-FOR ALL FIRE RATED WALLS PROVIDE STENCILING ABOVE CEILING STATING *FIRE AND SMOKE TO BOTTOM OF TS cELNG NETWORKS SIDE
BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS". ROOF DECK (SEE FIN, SCHEDULE) \
. , : \ . RUNMTL. STUDS , CEILING
REFERTO FLOOR PLAN FOR LOCATIONS OF RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES, CONTRACTOR SHALL BE E)l&A:: ?ggﬁ%fg%g?” SIDES A CORNER BEAD BOTH SIDES TO BOTTOM OF EXISTINGIMODIFIED M (aFE FINSH SCHEDULE)
RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING ALL NOTED RATINGS. @ 16" 0.C. (USE TYPE X 1 LAYERS 58" EXISTING OPENING ) | LAYER TYPE X" 5/8* GWB
GWB ON FIRE RATED WALLS) o GWB, BOTH SIDES ON o oTH | GREENHORNE ON EXISTING WALL
~WALL BOARD AND SURFACE FINISH MATERIAL SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 6° ABOVE NEAREST 3 5/8" MIL. STUDS STUDS @ 16" 0.C. OR TO & OMARA SIDE EXISTING 1£2° GWB OR 5/8" GWB ON o
ADJACENT CEILING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SOUND \ @15"0Cs. LA o MTL. STUDS, BOTH SIDES <
Y A MATCH EXISTING WALL WIDTH ' =
: ATTENTUATION — Y / WALL BASE =
- PROVIDE SOUND BATT INSULATION AT ALL RESTROOM PARTITIONS, TYPICAL BLANKET WALL BASE s Fl%ﬁ;ﬁ?‘;‘{iﬁ (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE) x
{SEE FINISH SCHEDULE) | | E‘,RAL TED WALLS FINISHED FLOOR =
- PROVIDE 1/2* PLYWOOD BACKING AT ALL PARTITIONS TO RECEIVE WALE MOUNTED EQUIPMENT FIRESTOPPING FINISHED FLOOR _ WALLBASE i / (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE) =
VERIFY LOCATIONS WITH TENANT. EALANT AT FIRE - WALL BASE {SEE FINISH SCHEDULE) UL DESIGN No. U485 FOR NEW RATED PORTION OF WALLS N 5
5 SEE FIN. SCHEDULE | SCHEDULE @
RATED WALLS / (SEEFIN. ) {SEE FINISH SCHEDULE) , (SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR LOCATIONS) S8 L
N = : : FINISHED FLOOR ‘ ' S o
- ALL PENETRATIONS OF RATED STEEL STUD PARTITION WALLS AND WALL EXTENSIONS, FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR o=
- _ " . {SEE FIN. SCHEDULE) FIRE RATING CALCULATION: (BASED ON FBC SECTION 721} =
AND ROCF SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING UL SYSTENS: UL DESIGN No. U485 [ (SEE FIN. SCHEDULE) | @ @ / / PERTABLE 7215517} THE RATING 1= THE MODIFIED WALL =S N
SYSTEMNO. C-AJ-2218 SYSTEM NO. W-.-1176 (SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR LOCATIONS) WILL BE 70 MINUTES BASED ON THE FOLLOWING: =S =
SYSTEM MO. C-AS1014 SYSTEM NO. W-L-2154 STC RATING: 51 EXISTING %" GWB x 15 MiN, EA. SIDE = 30 MiN &
SYSTEM NO. W-L-1054 SYSTEM NO. W-L-2148 . ADDED LAYER OF 3" TYPE X GWB =40 MIN S e
ALTERNATE PENETRATION PROTECTION SYSTEMS MUST BE TEST CERTIFIED AND SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW. W1 WALL TYPE W2 WALL TYPE W3 WALL TYPE TOTAL RATING OF WALL ZI0MIN A} —
e REQUIRED RATING OF W, = 60 MIN O
1 HOUR RATED WALL SCALE:t/2"=1'" A= GWB ON ONE SIDE ONLY SCALEU2'=149 SCALE:1/2"=10 QUIRE G OF WAL 60 ‘g: L
- X - . = e ﬁ‘ o Y
=
W4 WALL TYPE S )I:iZ
1 HOUR RATED WALL SCALE1/2"=10 3 S E _
SHT
CONTROL JOINT e 112" MAX E ~Es
— —
STUFF FULL WITH V . =g
SOUND ATTENUATION T Y '
FIRE BLANKET. oo =3
R 5/8" GWB PANEL ras &
cJ i METAL STUDS AT 1-4° 0.C. : REFER O g <
REFERTO WALLTYPES FOR ——————___ PROJECT MANUAL | RESTROOM ACCESSORIES | O &
£ b » 4
i M X
ot
e £
et W
CONTROL JOINT 1-HOUR RATED WALL <57 36" STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR 5
(BOBRICK B-6806x36 OR EQUAL) o
. ' , 42" STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR. o
CONTROL JOINT - v 112" MAX 1 LHj R | @ {BOBRICK B-6806x42 OR EQUAL} =
! ] I . @ FULL WIDTH STEEL MIRROR
‘ 5 EXISTING T.0. MIRROR @ 60" AF F.
[ w R, i
ELECTRICAL O 18"%30" FRAMED MIRROR
_ 518" GWB PANEL PANELS MS_) BOBRICK B-165 1830 OR EQUAL) P S
] REFER 70 ——- METAL STUDS AT EXISTING ——1 10 ) SURFACE MOUNTED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER —
PROJECT MANUAL / 147 OC SEE WALL SN (BOBRICK B-262 OR EQUAL) .o -
TYPES FOR SIZE 't &3
: wed Lo ~ 132 : @ WALL MOUNTED LIQUID SOAP DISPENSER L m )
— U {BOBRICK 8-2111 OR EQUAL) o E"" -
DOOR WINDOW e = EXIST. DRINKING .@ TOILET PAPER DISPENSER e O - 2
e @ NAPKIN DISPENSER 7. ;?, ) —
~F - (BOBRICK B-3084 OR EQUAL) O =
N NOTE: PROVIDE 1" PLASTIC LAMINATE TOILET PARTITION SYSTEM nd F 8 .
SCALE:NTS SCALENTS. . < <§ U
o - =
[~ J= =
RH o i @, Z fd
5% ; £2
|/ AN as)
14 1 30° HIGH UPPER PL. LAM <'53> P 7o) '/ 5 &) -
L Al - 1 s g 3 " M’; . )
F  CABINETS W/ ONE ADJ. SHELF | 8 N refivtetld - _@ a1/ g o %
. - N RN SO A [ ————-PLAS LAM. 3/4" PLYWOOD W/ 109 | DI j
g B o Rl R - S e S e N i WHITE MELAMINE INTERIORS, TYP. N 3 b/ 2
I L) o e P N ~ ] e 18" HARDWOOD BACK AN ] |/ m e
b o o o o R L e e e g S © ADJUSTABLE 3/4” P. LAMINATE N ™ Vo
; e = = : ==
=B N PR PN P o \ SHELF W/ HARDWOOD EDGE \\ r ) O —
| I e ~ e S e ,. —— ADJUSTABLE SHELF STANDARD 6" N & M @ ! pad -
‘ ‘ R N I FROM TOP AND BOTTOM OF CABINET N i B S C ) P] ]
| . t E > ol oo N M - o
| & S EQ. EQ EQ. EQ. £Q. 4 3/4" PLYWOOD BOTTOM . 5 @ & == m N
: e | : : ' % PLAS. LAW. ON 3/4* PLYWOOD TOP & 4* CONT. £ PLAL BACKSPLAS 2 : | A
. REFBY (S| e .CONT. 4" P.LAM. BACKSPLASH 2 s P.LAM. COUNTERTOP = SPLASH. HEIGHT INDICATED ON PLAM. COUNTERTOP —\ & S A 3 | o N on
% { OWNER [ by : ELEVATION. TYP, e ¢ s 8 7z LIy 146" 16| 18" 1 | oy
© ! 3‘ = : il g~ 1x2 EDGE S 5 S | | ;o o
| MTH.BASE ~._| | : e e ———DRAWER = = | S — — commussion 29010
{ CABINETW/ | ™ ~di 0 Tl R Ll ey T T~ PLAS LAM. 34" PLYWOOD W/ ¥ i ! b e ] T F
f \\ v u - i : . 3 ’ ’ . " ’ i .
| @ORAWERS| | [T SRR SN N . | WHITE HELAMINE INTERIORS, TYP. . i 1 | /. NEWHILO DRINKING 1 date: 01-20-10
e R O e 5 N CAGEUS S S 5| feommmmiaa | 116" HARDBOARD BACK 5 9 o _! £ ¢ FOUNTAN  .gq | | ‘
| T~ P N P I 7 i P§ " ADJUSTABLE 3/4" P. LAMINATE SHELF , ! ’ L revision _ date
% 5 ST ST T AT - ADJUSTABLE SHELF STANDARD 6"
I | 5% 4 FROM TOP AND BOTTOM OF CABINET o
| 3 e e T 2ol —1x2 EDGE ‘ * /N
1!" i i 3" /tE T ¢ 2 -P.LAM. BASE
SCALE: 112" = 10 SCALE: 412" = -0 SCALE: 12 = 10 ST A
ug FINISHED A
FINISHED SURFACE 2 | 42 SURFACE
7 “OF WALL - & ' OF WALL /N
T 4. 5" | s i
’I; : e . 3g" w)ig;_ . é —— GRAB BAR
........... ) =
\ : GRAB BAR (BT = % g % TOLET PAPER
S \\\ . { & = g °1 “ ROLLHOLDER i E
\\§ \\\\\ = b € u 2;1 2! @ —E]l st ot
~ TOILET PAPER o] i e B a /
N S A L & S /N
\\ \ ROLL HOLDER ‘iﬁ? I e . i S
N - WATERCLOSET ~ : * o :
A N £ } AR | " WATERCLOSET | drawing
- CONT. 4" PLAM. — = A 3 ]
CONT. 4" P.LAM. BACKSPLASH —\ ;’ BACKSPLASH \ 15" MIN. Us S .
P.LAM, COUNTERTOP -\ P.LAM. COUNTERTOP | . S oo
S W\ i NI CBACKSPLASH™N| § p e | WAL :
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PLUMBING PLAN

SCALE: 1/8=10"

PLUMBING NOTES

LALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL BE N STRICT ACCORDANCE
WM APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES, RULES AND ORDINANCES.

ZPLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND THOROUGHLY
FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS,

S.ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW.

4 REQUIRED INSURANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
FOR PROTECTION AGAINST PUBLIC UIABRITY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE FOR
THE DURATION OF THE WORK,

S.PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, FEES,
INSPECTIONS AND TESTS, PLUMBING CONTRACTOR 1O OBTAIN PERMIT AND
APPROVED  SUBMITTALS PRIOR 70 BEGINNING WORK OR ORDERING
COQUIPMENT, PLUMBING CONTRACTOR MUST BE PRESENT FOR ALL
INSPECTIONS OF HIS WORIC BY REGULATORY AUTHORIRES.

6.DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. DO NOT SCALE FOR THE EXACT LOCATION
OF FIXTURES, PIPING AND EQUIPMENT,

Z.ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES 70 AVOD
INTERFERENCE WITH THE PROGRESS OF CONSTRUCTION, REPORT ANY
DHSCREPANCY TO ENGINEER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TC BEGINNING
CONSTRUCTIGN,

BVERIFY LOCATION, SIZE, DIRECTION OF FLOW AND INVERTS OF AlL
EXISTING UTILTES PRIOR TO BECINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. ADVISE
ENGINEER OF ARNY DISCREPANCIES,

QDOMESTIC WATER PIPE. SHALL BE TYPE "L COPPER WITH NG LEAD SOLDER.
10.501L, WASTE, VENT, & STORM PIPING TQ MATCH EXISTING,

TLOELECTRIC COUPLINGS ARE REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL DISSIMILAR METAL
B PIPING AND EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS.

124S0LATE COPPER PIPE FROM HANGER OR SUPPORTS WITH ISDLATOR PAD,

13.ALL FIRE RATED FLOOR AND WALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE PROPERLY
PROTECTED BY FILLING VOIDS BETWEEN PIPE AND WALL/FLOOR SLEEVES.

14LPLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND
WORKMANSHIP FREE FROM DEFECTS FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN ONE
{1} YEAR FROM DATE OF ACUEPTANCE BY QWNER. CORRECTION OF ANY
DEFECTS SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHOUT ADDITIONAL CHARGE AND SHALL
INCLUDE REPLACEMENT OR REPAIR OF ANY OTHER PHASE OF THE
INSTALLATION WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN DAMAGED.

15.PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS FOR ALL GONCEALED VALVES. AGCESS PANELS
IN RATED WALLS MUST MAINTAIN THE SAME RATING AND MUST MATCH THE
FINISH OF THE WALL B WHICH IT IS INSTALLED,

16.PROVIDE CHROME PLATED COMBINATION COVER PLATE AND CLEAN OUT
PLUG OR ACCESS PANEL FOR AlL WALL CLEAN OUT

17.ALL CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE TAGGED AND MARKED. A REPRODUCIBLE
DIAGRAM LOCATING ALL VALVES SHBALL BE PROVIDED FOR OWNER/OPERATOR.

18.ALL CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE SCH 40 PVC WTH 1/2°
THICK TYPE '¢" CELLULAR FOAM INSULATION, K=0.28 MINIMUM.

18 TEST DOMESTIC. WATER TO HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE OF 100 PSI AND
REMAIN LEAK FREE FOR 24 HOURS.PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY TEST
EQUIPMENT. PERFORM TEST IN PRESENCE OF OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.
ENTER TEST RESULTS # GENERAL CONTRACTOR JOB LOG.STERIEZE WATER
PIPING WiTH SO0LUTION CONTAINING NOT LESS THAN B0 PARTS PER

MILLION OF CHLORINE AND ALLOW TO REMAMN IN SYSTEM FOR A PERICD OF
EIGHT (8)HOURS, FLUSH SYSTEM AFTER STERILIZATION. ALL COST FOR
STERILIZATION AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

Z0.PROVIDE ¥ (R=4.0 MINL) INSULATON FOR ALl HOT WATER LINES,

ZLALL FIXTURES MUST BE PROVDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE STORS
AND APPROPRIATELY MARKED ACCESS PANELS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH
GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TG INSTALLATION.

22.PROVIDE. ANGLE STOPS OM ALL WATER SERVICE LINES TO FIXTURES FOR
INDIVIDUAL SHUTOFF,

23. THE DESIGN & INSTALLATION OF THE PLUMBING SYSTEM & ALL APPURTEN-
ANCES SHALL COMPLY STRICTLY WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS GF THE
FLORIBA BULBING PLUMBING CODE & THE LOCAL AMENDMENMTS TG THE FLORIDA
BUILDING PLUMEING CODE.

24, . HVAT CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A TEST AMD BALANCE REPORT FOR
ALL MECHANICAL SYSTEMS AND SHALL INCLUDE AR QUANTITES

FOR ALL SUPPLY GRILS, RETURN GRILLS, AND EXHAUST GRILLS

AND THE LEAVING AND ENTERING AIR TEMPERATURE (F) FROM AT EACH
EVAPORATOR COIL. MNCLUDE ALL VOLTAGE AND AMPERAGE FOR £ACH MGTOR.
THE REPORY SHALL BE DONE BY AN INDEPENDANT TAB CONTRACTOR
LICENSED 8Y THE STATE OF FLORIDA AND SUBMITIED TO THE ARCHITECT.

28.ALL AR DEVICES {DIFFUSERS, REGISTERS AND GRILLES) SHALL BE ALL
ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION WITH EXPOSED SURFACE OFF WHITE BAKED ENAMEL
FINISH OR AS SPECIFIED BY ARCHITECT. DEMICES SHALL BE TITUS OR
METALAIRE.

26.ALL BRANCH TAKE OFFS TO BE PROVIDED W/ MANUAL VOLUME DAMPERS.
ALL ELBOWS AND TEES MUST BE FURNISHED W/TURNING VANES, PROVIDE
MANUAL VOLUNME DAMPERS WITH EXTRACIOR AT ALL FLEX TAKE OFFS.

27.PROVIDE NEW FILTERS FOR ALL AIR HANDLERS BEFORE STARTING THEM.
REPLACE FILTERS PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY DWNER.

28. FIRE DAMPERS SHALL BE STYLE B WITH THE BLADES QUT OF THE AIRSTREAM.
DAMPERS FOR RECTANGULAR DUCTS SHALL BE EQUAL 30 RUSKIN #D-BD2 WiTH
1 1/2 HOUR RATING & DAMPERS FOR ROUND DUCT SHALL BE FQUAL TO RUSKIN

#0-1BD2-CR WITH 1 1/2 HOUR RATING.

29.CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONMSIBLE FOR REMOVING ALL EXISTING DUCTWORK
THAT CONFLICTS WITH THE REWDRK.

OUTSIDE AIR CALCULATION
PER ASHRAE 62.1—2004
EXISTING RTU_#4

GENERAL MECHANICAL NOTE

1VSIT THE SITE BEFORE SUBMITIING A BID. DETERMINE THE

CHARACTERISBCS OF EXISTING FACLITIES WHICH WL AFFECY

PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK, INCLUDING WHAT AREL RNOT SHOWN
ON THE DRAWINGS OR THE SPECKICATIONS.

Z.5HOP DRAWINGS OR FULLY DESCRIPTIVE CATALOG DATA SHALL BE

SUBMITTED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ALL KINDS OF MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT
FURNISHED AND INSTALLED UNDER THIS CONTRACT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT TO THE ARCHITECT A SUFFICIENT NUMBER OF COPIES OF ALL SUCH
SHOP DRAWINGS OR CATALOG DATA TO PROVIDE HIM WITH AS  MANY REVEWED
COPIES AS HE MAY NEED, PLUS TWO (2) COPIES FOR RETENTION BY THE
ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS.

3.ALL CUTTING, PATCHING, STRUCTURAL STEEL, WEATHER PRODFING,
PAINTING, AND WALL OPENINGS SHALL BE BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

4.ALL OPENINGS [ BUILDING STRUCTURE, FOR DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. 1O
BE 1/2" LARGER {ON ALL SIDES) THAN THE QUTSIDE DIMENSIONS. FiLL
VOIDS WITH FIRE RETARDANT SILICONE FOAM (LE. CHASE-FOAM CIC PR-835
BY CHASE TECHNOLOGY CORP.).

S.CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP FREE
FROM DEFECTS FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE
OF ACCEPTANCE. CORRECTION OF ANY DEFECTS SHALL BE COMPLETED
WITHOUT ADDITIONAL CHARGE AND SHALL INCLUDE REPLAUEMENT OR REPAIR
OF ANY OTHER PHASE OF THE MNSTALLATION WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN DAMAGED,

GENERAL HVAC NOTES

1MSIT THE SHE PRIOR TO SUBMITENG A BID. DETERMINE THE
CHARACTERISTICS OF EXISTING FACILITIES WHICH WiLL AFFECT
PERFORMANGE OF THE WORK, BUT WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

ZPROVIDE. AL LABOR PERMITS, MATERIAL, TOOLS, SUPPUES, EQUIPMENT
TO INSTALL A COMPLETE AND OPERATING AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM.
RISTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL CODES.

SEPAY ALL COSTS OF PERMIY INSPECTIONS AND ALL OTHER COSTS
INCIDENTAL TO THE COMPLETION AND TESTNG OF THIS WORK.

4ALL EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN. VERIFY EXISTING DUCTWORK INSTALLATION,
PROVIDE FIRE DAMPERS FOR ALL DUCTWORK CROSSING NEW FIRE RATED WALL.
INCLUDING TENANT SEPERATION AND COMMON TO TENANT SEPERATION.
REWORK DUCTWORK TO ACCOMADATE FIRE DAMPERS SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS
SHOWING PROPOSED REWORK.VERIFY NUMBER OF PROPOSED FIRE DAMPERS.
THE REWORK WITH DAMPERS SHALL INCLUDE BOTH SUPPLY & BRETURN,

S.ALL NEW CONDITIONED AR DUCTWORK SHALL BE FIBERGLASS, R=6.0 MN.
ALL EXHAUST & OUTSIDE AHY DUCTWORK SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL. ALL
BENDS GREATER THAN 45 UEGREES SHALL HAVE TURNING VANES. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL CLEARANCES AND ADJUST FOR FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTING ANY DUCTWORK. ALl DUCT SIZES ARE CLEAR INSIDE
DIMENSIONS. INSTALL ALL DUCTWORK PER APPROPRIATE SMACNA STANDARD.

6.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH A WRITTEM WARRANTY THAY SHath
CUARANTEE ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS FOR ONE (1) YEAR  FROM THE
DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE ARGHITECT. ANY BREAX-DOWN OCCURRING
i THE FIRST YEAR SHALL BE REPAIRED AT NO COST 7O THE OWNER.
A/C COMPRESSORS SHALL HAVE A 5 YEAR GUARANTEE.

7RELQCATE THERMOSTATS AS REGUIRED

8. THE DESIGN & INSTALLATION OF THE MECHAMICAL SYSTEMS & ALL APPURTEN~
ANCES SHALL COMPLY STRICTLY WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
FLORIDA BUILDING MECHANICAL CODE & THE LOCAL AMENDMENTS TO THE FLORIDA
BUILDING MECHANICAL CODE.

QPROVIDE A 10 FOOT MINIMUM CLEARANCE FROM ALL VENTS THROUGH
RODF (VIR) AND EXHAUST FANS TO QUTSIDE AIR INTAKES,

TOMECHANICAL PLANS N GENERAL, ARE DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE, AND ARE
TO BE READ IN CONGUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL
AND STRUCTURAL FLANS. DUCT BENDS AND TRANSITIONS WiLi BE REQUIRED
TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL A COMPLETE FUNCTIOMAL SYSTEM AND SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

IOMECHANICAL PLANS IN GENERAL, ARE DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE, AND ARE
TO BE READ 1N CONJUNCTION WTH ARCHITECTURAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL
AND STRUCTURAL PLANS. DUCT BENDS AND TRANSITIONS WiLL BE REQUIRED
T PROVIDE AND INSTALL A COMPLETE FUNCTIONAL SYSTEM AND SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTCR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

SHEET METAL SLEEVE TO
EXTEND 3" BEYOND WalL.
24 GAUGE MINIMUM,

SHEET METAL SCREW &
1 1/2° MIN. DA, WASHER
12 MAX. 0.0 & A M.

OF 2 PER SIDE.

TELEHONE /OFFICE (49 PPL X 5 CFM/PPL+.06x2700 SF =245+162=407 CFM

TOTAL REQUIRED 407 CFM
TOTAL SUPPLED 450 CFW

FAN SCHEDULE

MARIK CEILING
MANUFACTURER  GREENHECK
MODEL SP-B110G
TYFE CEILING
SERVICE TOILET
CEMss 7 100,30, 25

H P FRACTIONAL
RPM 250
VOLTAGE/PH. 120/

X 22 GA STRAP

AIR DEVICE SCHEDULE

MODEL NUMBERS BASED ON TITUS.

MODEL ~ MATERIAL  DEVICE

PAS-AA  ALUMINUM  PERFORATED 24X24 SUPPLY DIFFUSER
PAR-AA  ALUMINUM  PERFORATED 24X24 RETURN GRILLE
250~AA  ALUMINUM  CURVED BLADE CEAING DIFFUSER
300-FL  ALUMINUM  DOUBLE DEFLECTION SIDEWALL GRILLE.
NOTES:

i. ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATE MANUFACTURER SHalLl. BE METALAIRE.
& COLIR SHALL BE WHITE.

MECHANICAL LEGEND

24X24 PERFORATED CERING DIFFUSER.

24¥24 PERFORATED RETURMN/TRANSFER GRILLE.

EXHAUST FAN

MANUAL VOLUME CONTRGL DAMPER.
') WALL MOUNTED THERMOSTAT.
RIGID BUCTWORIC

FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK.

A NN
T

Y REMOVABLE CHOVER

s [ =

16 Gh GALV. STEEL-

FR. LINES
P.T. CURB (- —\(" REFR. L
]
I | o FLASHING

)’ ! ROOF A

VA
i

REFRIGERANT/ELECTRIC LINES ROOF COVER NTS

EXPANSION CLEARANCE SHALL BE 1/8°
MINIMUM PER FOOT OF WIDTH OR
HEIGHT OF SLEEVE. MAX, SHaLL BE 1/2*
LARGER IN EITHER DIMENSION THAN

THE ALLOWABLE MINIMUM SIZE,

MOUNTING ANGLE TD OVERLAP wall
17 MIN. EXACT NUMBER, GAUGE, &
SIZE 0F MOUNTING BOLTS 10 BE
DETERMINED BY MANUFACTURER.

DO NDT ATTACH ANGLE 10 Wall.
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AND SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF AN APPROVED TESTING AGENCY
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HVAC PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=10"

N

SANITARY ISOMETRIC

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

MARK FIXTURE

i HCoWC
2 W. C
3 URINAL
4 H T
LAVATORY
3 DROP-IN
LAVATORY
& EWC
HI-LO
7 SINGLE
S5 SINK

DESCRIPTION

&/75 2386, 010
CADET-3 1. 6 GPF

A/S 2383, 612
CADET-3 1. & GPF

A/S €301, 010
WASHBROOK TOP SPUD
1. 0 GPF

A/ 0321 026
DECLYN

ASS 04735, 047
AQUAL YN

PBACSL

ELKAY
LRAD-1919~6, 5D

TRIM

DPEN FRONT SEAT,
ELONGATED BOWL.

OPEN FRONT SEAT,
ELONGATED BOWL.

SLOAN CROWN 186-1. 0

FLUSH VALVE.

A/S 1480, 100 FAUCET

WITH LEVER AD& HANDLE
PROVIDE WITH GRID DRAIN
AND 0.5 GPM FLOW
RESTRICTOR., PROVIDE ADA
PROTECTION FOR EXPOSED
HOT WATER & DRAIN PIPING.

AT 1480, 100 FaAUCET
WITH LEVER ADA HANDLE.
PROVIDE WITH GRID DRAIN
AND 0.5 GPM FLOW

SANDSTONE FINISH

FLKAY LK300 GUOOSENECK
FAUCET WITH LEVER ADA
HANBLES. PRIOVIDE LK35
CUP STRAINER, PROVIDE ADA
PROTECTION FOR EXPOSED
HOT WATER & IRAIN PIPING.

REMARKS

HANDICAP
16, 3" HIGH,

STANDARD
HEIGHT.
WALL HUNG.

WAL HUNG AT
Al HEIGHT,

VITREDOUS CHINA,
COUNTER BROP-IN,

REFRIGERATED.
ADA COMPLIANT.

TOP MOUNT.
ADA COMPLIANT.

IPIN-IN COLLAR WITH
BAMPER FIR BIZES
SEE PLAN

KYLON CLAMPS FOR FLEX

T 2%, 13" aND OVER USE

STEEL DRAW BEND OR

SCREWS & ADBHESIVE MIN,

#* NYLEN

2 SCREWS UNDER 18" DVER 107

SCREW IS G

CLAMPS T3

BE THIMTENED WITH
TENSIONING TOOL
SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED
FOR THAT USE,

DUCT TAKE-OFF DETAIL - NTS

architects

courtemanche
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-
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100
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AA 0003414
west palm beach, flonda 33411 ph:

2047 vista parkwa

L3
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copyright 2009

CHANE, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

2705 PARK STREET
LAKE WORTH, FL 33460
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ELECTRICAL NOTES: . =

T :z.m?
1.ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL NEW
ELECTRICAL WORK INDICATED.CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE |
— WITH DRAWINGS AND APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS.IF A PROBLEM IS s
ENCOUNTERED IN COMPLYING WITH THIS REQUIREMENT,CONTRACTOR SHALL O O O o s o
NOTIFY THE OWNER OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE AS SOON AS POSSIBLE
AFTER DISCOVERY OF THE PROBLEM AND SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH THAT o
47C W/PULLW PORTION OF THE WORK UNTIL OWNER HAS DIRECTED CORRECTIVE ACTION.
L JERMINATE 3/4°C W/PULLWIRE THE CURRENT MINIMUM REQUIRED CODES FOR THIS PROJECT ARE: .
ABOVE CEILING. TYPICAL CONDUIT 12/A3.1
SI7E UNLESS NOTED ON PLAN. 2007 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE W,/2009 REVISIONS . o o
2006 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION — 101 |
2005 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION —~ 70 P i
2.ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT JOB SITE AND FAMILIARIZE | \ = E‘ o
HIMSELF WITH ALL CONDITIONS AFFECTING ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE e o | i
TYP. DATA/TEL INSTALLATION PRIOR TO BID. 0 O !I O O o | O H O | n = =0 i .
) OUTLET. SEE | o §i ﬂ o s — =
PLAN. ) . E A
R © - EXISTING TENANT muaw! L X
3ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL 2 g ; L &
ELECTRIC CODE AND THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. | =
e { o)
4.00 NOT SCALE THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL RELECATE EXISTING FIXTURES(RD e O ; W ., 5
OFFICE DATA RISER DIAGRAM PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT. CONFIRM o I — — = 8 .
SCALE: NTS WITH OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE. e : ; o N &
1 c -~ :i:“,_..i ‘.;,:T iy =
S.MINIMUM WIRE SIZE SHALL BE #12 AW.6. EXCLUDING CONTROL WIRING. / \ \ B § o} i K17 N oS N
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER WITH THHN /\ 3 : - 2 SF
OCCUPANCY SENSOR DEVICE SCHEDULE =~ "WSUMATON. o R O R O R O R O R O /\)/ A— — S "
6.0UTLET BOXES SHALL BE PRESSED STEEL IN DRY LOCATIONS, CAST : S =g
MANUFACTURED BY SENSOR SWITCH. ALLOY WITH THREADED HUBS IN WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS AND SPECIAL K-2 ) &=
$o WALL SWITCH W/OCCUPANCY SENSOR & BUILT IN POWER ENCLOSURES FOR OTHER CLASSIFIED AREAS. @ @ s QR
PACK SENSOR SWITCH #WSD—PDT-WHITE i £2
7.CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP FREE O i O I S
&0 LOW CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR FROM DEFECTS FROM A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF 5 o Iy — s
TG CONTROL WE POWER PACK, ACCERPTANCE. i - e,
SENSOR SWITCH #OM—9—PDT(WHITE), O O O o © 3 ] NEW HE Q o) g
8.CORRECTION OF ANY DEFECTS SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHOUT ADDITIONAL ; NEW PANEL . o = 5
= 20 AMP POWER PACK THAT IS CONTROLLED BY CHARGE AND SHALL INCLUDE REPLACEMENT OR REPAIR OF ANY OTHER PHASE g =pan
THE OCCUPANCY SENSOR(S). LOCATE ABOVE OF THE INSTALLATION WHICH MAY HAVE BEEN DAMAGED THERE BY. 2,00
ACCESSIBLE CEILING. WIRE AHEAD OF ANY LOCAL H . é < &
SWITCHING. 14 SENSORS MAX. PER PP. 9.ALL REQUIRED INSURANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR PROTECTION AGAINST o 2 o 1y By - g
SENSOR SWITCH #9F-20. PUBLIC LIABILITY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE FOR THE DURATION OF THE ) SR g
e ) I A4 ﬁ@t ' o
HIGH CEIING MOUNTED QCOUPANCY SENSOR o — o— < 3
®yig 70 CONTROL THE POWER PACK. ) 10.CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY FOR ALL PERMITS. FEES, INSPECTIONS AND Y s g O v - &=
SENSOR SWITCH fOM—6 (WHITE). MOUNT 6" BELOW JOIST. TESTING. CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN PERMIT AND APPROVED SUBMITTALS O 0 o o) o O ! o — — ﬁﬁﬁ - 'S o
PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK OR ORDERING EQUIPMENT. SESERRERRE, 7 %T\\ | ‘ S a =
LINE VOLTAGE CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR - % ‘ T e
0, SENSOR SWITCH #OMR-PDT (WHITE). 1.THE ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF I \, L g
POWER AND TELEPHONE COMPANIES. @ 60 L ;;} O O ~umed =
12,CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND S Ll —-
PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY CONTROL WARING. - :o I 2,
et
13.ALL CIROUIT BREAKERS FEEDING MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ™ | &
HACR TYPE CIRCUIT BREAKERS OR FUSED SWITCHES AS INDICATED. o O o o o O o <= 3
14.PROVIDE AND INSTALL CONDUIT, CONDUCTORS, PULL WIRES, BOXES, ' R I /
COVER PLATES, DEVICES FOR ALL OUTLETS AS INDICATED. E /yoc
15.CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING ‘ lL,/’
REQUIRED OF HIS WORK. i K~8 i
16.ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL LABEL EXTERIOR OF ALL PANELS AND K=& R © s s
PROVIDE COMPLETE TYPEWRITTEN DIRECTORIES. NEW /\ /\ o o
17.ALL ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE/DATA QUTLETS TO BE AT 16" AFF ' R O R O R O f o £% __/\,,/ i
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, VERTICALLY MOUNTED. K10 ‘ \ e
: s
18.ALL LIGHT SWITCHES TO BE AT 42" AFF. @ @ _ {

19.LAY N LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE SUPPORTED AT ALL FOUR CORNERS AND < i
SECURED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.

20.ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE -
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING FOR HVAC SYSTEM .

INCLUDING CONTROLS, THERMOSTATS, POWER, ETC, SHALL BE THE 4] 0C o I, O R 3
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. P
21.PANELBOARDS: ALL CURRENT CARRYING BUSES SHALL BE COPPER. ALL O / RELOCATED
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" o N
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gy \ TIE INTO EXISTING CKT
\\
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RIGID METAL. INTERIOR LIGHTING AND RECEPTACLE GONDUIT SHALL BE EMT.
24 ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SERVING EWC'S SHALL BE MOUNTED OUTSIDE OF | 60
THE CABINET. 74
25 ANY EXPOSED LOW VOLTAGE WIRING IN WAREHOUSE AREAS SHALL BE IN -
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Z9 - PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING OWNER, INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING. A
e o
>y SWITCH A. A SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM OF THE BUILDING ELECTRICAL
<M SYSTEM. A
i B. FLOOR PLANS INDICATING THE LOCATION & THE AREA NEW 60A
z 2 SERVED FOR ALL DISTRIBUTION. 1 — ' IR | PANEL K
ﬁ% EXTG Al AR B K
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W & OPERATING MANUAL & A MAINTENANCE MANUAL. THE MANUALS SWITCH drawing
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A. SUBMITTAL DATA STATING EQUIPMENT RATINGS & SELECTED EXTG 200 A XI5, E ]
LOW VOLTAGE SENSOR(S) WIRING DIAGRAM OPTIONS FOR EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT REQUIRING MAINTENANCE. METER EXTG 400 A PANELBD DBL PANEL .
S WAREHOUSE CIRCUITS 3.5 & 2.4 B. OPERATION MANUALS & MAINTENANCE MANUALS FOR EACH
PIECE OF EQUIPMENT REQUIRING MAINTENANCE. REQUIRED ROUTINE . = ¢
d ] MAINTENANCE ACTIONS SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED. | ELECTRIC RISER copyright 2009
SCALE: NTS C. NAMES & ADDRESSES OF AT LEAST ONE QUALIFIED SERVICE _ 120 /208 3% 4W
AGENCY. : THE CONTENTS OF THESE DOCUMENTS,
3. PER CHAPTER 13, SECTION 413.1.AB.1 THE VOLTAGE DROP FOR ' AND TROPRIE ATt ARERTECR St Lo
THE SERVICE CONDUCTORS DOES NOT EXCEED 2% & THE VOLTAGE C H A N E l N C AL TEGAL AVENUES AVALABLE TO PROTECT
DROP FOR THE BRANCH GIRCUIT CONDUCTORS DOES NOT EXCEED 3% ’ : R WRAMG By THE ARCHTTECT 5 PRONBIED,
CONSULTING ENGINEERS 5 o ‘ ’ "
DEMAND CALCULATION 9705 PARK STREET
PER FPL HIGHEST DEMAND FOR PAST 2 YEARS---49 KW 136 AMPS LAKE WORTH. FL 33460
ADDING PANEL “K* TO SERVICE= e m e o 178 AMPS | . N T TL DO
E~MAIL CHANEINC@AOL.COM
TOTAL SECURITY NETWORK TOTAL--————————————m 314 AMPS TEL, 561-586—4003 FAX. 561-586—5888
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #2559
ARNOLD | CHANE, PE #10024
DAVID R. JONES, PE #41042
SEAL _ HOWARD L. CHANE, PE #22467
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. OFFICE RECEPTACLES 7 Ej 1| 20 VENDING MACHINE & ; INCLUSIVE OF THE DESIGN ARE COPYRIGHTED
o B KESI 3 VENBING MACHINE ANEDK !TROPREETAR\’:QTHE A&CI?ETECT,.SHAUI UsE X
6 L VENDING MACHINE |6 CHANE, INC. Sai A R ey TR
. Hi NG [ Eutid ey 3
7 ELECWATER COOLER 33 34 VENDING MACHINE & CONSULTING ENGINEERS N WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT 1S PROPIBITED
3 | GFI RECEP REST RODOM 35 a5 | | REFRIGERATOR 7 2705 PARK STREET
e 6 SERVER ROOM i Ller i Ll COUNTER GFI 3 L LAKE LWORTH’ FL 53460
o " E-MAIL CHANEINCBAOL.COM
USRNSSR N S . - - TEL. 561-586-4003 FAX. 561-586-5688
TRTAL AMPE BUS A= BUS B= BUsS C= CONMECTED £va= CER_T:igZ; ?chzgﬁofiAT:%gzﬁzssg
; 3K NON-CONCURRENT DPERATION W/ELECHEAT DAVID R. JONES. PE ;1042
SEAL ' HOWARD L. CHANE, PE 422467




	CVR.tif
	AD1-1.tif
	LS1-1.tif
	A1-1.tif
	A2-1.tif
	A3-1.tif
	M1.tif
	E1.tif
	E2.tif

